

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION :

202	TPL/6756/2022	207	TPL/10121/2022	223	TPL/11841/2022
225	TPL/12559/2022	226	TPL/12563/2022	234	TPL/12992/2022
243	TPL/13647/2022	247	TPL/14253/2022	248	TPL/14298/2022
249	TPL/14349/2022	255	TPL/14651/2022	256	TPL/14665/2022

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 27th March, 2024

Mr. Nihar Chitre i/b. Dhanuka and Partners, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 202.

Ms. Irma Mota i/b. Sunil and Company, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 207.

Mr. Yash Oza, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 223.

Mr. Shreyansh Desai i/b. V. Deshpande and Company, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 225.

Ms. Puja Tukrel i/b. Suneel Mogre, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 226.

Ms. Pallavi Bali i/b. Bali Associates, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 234.

Ms. Parichehr Zaiwalla i/b. Indus Law, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 243.

Mr. Kailash Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 247.

Mr. Suraj Iyer i/b. Archana Khan, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 248.

Mr. Rohit Kurmi, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 249.

Mr. R. S. Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 255.

Mr. Sashel Grecias, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 256.

P. C. :

Perused office objections raised by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer/s in the respective petitions.

On request, by way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered within **two** weeks from the date of uploading of Order, failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Ld. Advocates for the petitioners to approach Ms. Malini Bhalerao, Scrutiny Officer/Associate in Associate Room on First Floor, PWD Extension Building for removing office objections. The Scrutiny Officer to attend the Ld. Advocates for the petitioners.

Prothonotary and Senior Master