

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 15th April, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :

35. TP(L)/13647/2022) Mr. Aryan Deshmukh i/b. M/s. IndusLaw, Advocate
) for Petitioner
-)
) P.C. : Perused Praecipe dated 10.04.2024 and office
) objections raised by Scrutiny Officer on 27.07.2022.
) Heard Ld. Advocate for Petitioner.
)
)
) Ld. Advocate appearing for Petitioner made a
) statement that earlier another law firm was
) handling the present Petition and she came on
) record recently. Statement is accepted.
)
)
) On considering contents of Praecipe, in the interest
) of justice, by way of **super last chance**, time
) granted to remove office objections in the Petition
) and get the same registered and / or numbered by
) Order dated 26.03.2024, is extended **by one week**
) **from the date of uploading of order**, failing Petition
) to stand rejected for non-removal of office
) objections under O.S. Rule 986. Praecipe stands
) disposed off.

Date : 15.04.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master