

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 25th March, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

27 TPL/13647/2022

M/s. Khare Legal, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :**
1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated 25.03.2026, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave to convert the petition from Succession Certificate to Letters of Administration by way of amendment. Amendment is allowed. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to carry out amendment in the petition within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to re-upload the amended petition on the official portal of the Bombay High Court.
 2. After conversion the petition from Succession Certificate to Letters of Administration, office to place this matter before the concerned Officer.

25.03.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**